MEDIUM VOLTAGE DIN Fuse-Links MV DIN
36kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 3.15 to 63 Amps
Form No. 36kV DIN
Page 1 of 10
Data sheet 720107
Standards/Approvals:
DIN 43625, VDE 0670 part 4, VDE 0670 part
402 and IEC 60282-1 (2005)

Capacity
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t) Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum Pre-
Arcing
Maximum
Operating
36TDQSJ3.15 3.15 20 23 1455 18 2.0 X 101 2.4 X 102 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ6.3 6.3 35.5 23 684 34 1.0 X 102 1.2 X 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ10 10 35.5 35 402 44 3.1 X 102 3.6 X 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ16 16 35.5 70 165 52 4.6 X 102 5.1 X 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ20 20 35.5 98 117 62 8.9 X 102 8.2  X104 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ25 25 35.5 112 98.0 85 1.2 X 103 1.5 X 104 537 51 2.9
36TFQSJ31.5 31.5 35.5 116 73.4 96 2.1 X 103 2.3 X 104 537 51 6.0
36TFQSJ40 40 35.5 178 52.4 116 4.1 X 103 3.9 X 104 537 76 6.0
36TFQSJ50 50 35.5 255 36.8 133 8.3 X 103 8.1 X 104 537 76 6.0
36TXQEJ63* 63 20 360 35.0 271 1.1 X104 6.2 X 104 537 88 6.5
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
Lowest Watts Loss
MEDIUM VOLTAGE DIN Fuse-Links MV DIN
36kV, Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse-Links, 3.15 to 63 Amps